KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
L33
EML SERIES
EXPLOSION-PROOF – INTRODUCTION & LOGIC

     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
L34
EML SERIES
EXPLOSION-PROOF – ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pendant Ceiling Wall Stanchion
j	Catalog numbers shown are with Guard; Omit G if guard not required e.g. EML4530A2.
k	Catalog numbers shown are with 3/4” conduit openings; change “2” to “3” for 1”  e.g. EML4530A3G.
l	Stanchion conduit hub size supplied is 1-1/2” with 1-1/2” to 1-1/4” reducer for 1-1/4” mounting (refer to catalog logic).
m	120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz.
*	 Exclusive from KILLARK - clear globe for maximum brightness.
EML SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEm FLUTED GLOBE & GUARD CLEAR GLOBE & GUARD*
40 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4030A2G EMLC4030A2G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4530A2G EMLC4530A2G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC EML5030A2G EMLC5030A2G
EML SERIES CEILING WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEm FLUTED GLOBE & GUARD CLEAR GLOBE & GUARD*
40 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4030X2G EMLC4030X2G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4530X2G EMLC4530X2G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC EML5030X2G EMLC5030X2G
EML SERIES WALL WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEk VOLTAGEm FLUTED GLOBE & GUARD CLEAR GLOBE & GUARD*
40 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4030B2G EMLC4030B2G
45 3/4” 120-277VAC EML4530B2G EMLC4530B2G
50 3/4” 120-277VAC EML5030B2G EMLC5030B2G
EML SERIES 25° STANCHION WITH OPTIC AND GUARDj
WATTS HUB SIZEl VOLTAGEm FLUTED GLOBE & GUARD CLEAR GLOBE & GUARD*
40 1-1/4”/1-1/2” 120-277VAC EML4030D4G EMLC4030D4G
45 1-1/4”/1-1/2” 120-277VAC EML4530D4G EMLC4530D4G
50 1-1/4”/1-1/2” 120-277VAC EML5030D4G EMLC5030D4G
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING

CATALOG
NO.
WEIGHT
LBS./KG WATTS VOLTAGE AMPS EML FLUTTED
LUMENS
EMLC CLEAR
LUMENS 40°C 55°C 40°C 55°C TM-21 CALCULATED
EML4030
26.00 /
11.79
40
120-277VAC 0.46-0.16
3479 3750 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4 (EFG) 60100 270000
EML4033 347-480VAC 0.14-0.10
EML4530 49 120-277VAC 0.41-0.18 2880 2930 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4 (EFG) 60100 270000
EML5030 50 120-277VAC 0.43-0.18 5740 5741 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4 (EFG) 72600 278000
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING